			ŕ	CISE
Form 3160-5 (August 1999)	UNITED STATE: DEPARTMENT OF THE I BUREAU OF LAND MANA	NTERIOR	N.M. E 1301 W. G	Cons. DIV-Dist. ZORM APPROVED Frand Avenuember 30, 2000
SUNDR	Y NOTICES AND REPO		Artesia,	NIVIL: 88211 00. LC072015-C
Do not use th	is form for proposals to ell. Use Form 3160-3 (APE	drill or to re-enter	r an Ns.	6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name
SUBMIT IN TR	IPLICATE - Other instru	ictions on revers	e side	7. If Unit or CA/Agreement, Name and/or No.
1. Type of Well		29	101112	SCR188
2. Name of Operator	Other		10111213 A 35	8. Well Name and No. HANSON FEDERAL CON #2
MARALO, LLC		/·?		9. API Well No.
3a. Address P. O. BOX 832, MID	LAND, TX 79702	3b. Phone No. (inclu (915) 684 AP	de al Higode) 1 Hillien 18	30-015-21489 10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory Area
4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec.	, T., R., M., or Survey Description) (R OCD.	ARTESIA 0	AVALON; MORROW
660' FSL & 1650' F	EL, SWSE, SEC. 28, T2OS	, R27E	ARTESIA	11. County or Parish, State
12. CHECK AP	PROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO	D INDICATE NAT	JRE OF NOTICE, R	REPORT, OR OTHER DATA
TYPE OF SUBMISSION		Т	YPE OF ACTION	
	Acidize	Deepen	Production (Star	rt/Resume) 🔲 Water Shut-Off
Notice of Intent	Alter Casing	Fracture Treat	Reclamation	Well Integrity
Subsequent Report	 Casing Repair Change Plans 	New ConstructionPlug and Abandon	Recomplete	bandon
Final Abandonment Notice	Convert to Injection	Plug Back	Water Disposal	
If the proposal is to deepen dired Attach the Bond under which the following completion of the invi- testing has been completed. Find determined that the site is ready The originn 1997, is st	ctionally or recomplete horizontal ne work will be performed or pro- olved operations. If the operatior nal Abandonment Notices shall b	ly, give subsurface locat vide the Bond No. on fil results in a multiple con e filed only after all requ ent sundry data, v ed, updated P&A	ions and measured and tr e with BLM/BIA. Requ mpletion or recompletion uirements, including recl which was approv	e information has been
Maralo I.	LC has informed the w	ell interests that i	immediate pluggi	ing action is required
,	regulatory compliance.			
weeks.				
	TAG 13-3/8" SHOE F PLUG & 5-1/2" STU		HÜE	
		JFL00		ser attaction con
14. I hereby certify that the fore Name (Printed/Typed) DOROTHEA LOGAN		Title	REGULATORY CANALY	IPITIONS OF APPROVAL
Signature Dansthe	a Lagan	Date	FEBRUARY 26, 200	2
	THIS SPACE F	OR FEDERAL OR S	STATE OFFICE USE	
	ted for record - NMOCD			
Approved by Conditions of approval, if any, are certify that the applicant holds lega which would entitle the applicant to o	il or equitable title to those right	e does not warrant or	Title Office	MAR 4 2000
Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Ti States any false, fictitious or fraudule	tle 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make ent statements or representations a	it a crime for any persor s to any matter within its	h knowingly and willfully jurisdiction.	y to make to any department of agency of the United PETROLEUM ENGINEER

PLUC D ABANDON PROGNOSIS MARALO, LLC Hanson Federal #2 660' FSL & 1650' FEL, Sec.28, T-20-S, R-27-E North Avalon Morrow Field Eddy County, New Mexico

ELE	VATION:	3205'	GL	3222'	DF	11,040' TD	10,989' PBTD	
CAS	SING:	8 5/8	" 48# " 24# 17# & ⁻	K-55 s	set 🧕 2	315' cmt'd w/1	75 sx cmt circ'd 650 sx cmt circ'd /1500 sx TOC – 634	0' (temp. survey)
LOC	G TOPS:	1 st Bo 2 nd Bo		ng ng	440' 2377' 5750' 6520'	(+2867') (+2782') (+845') (-2520') (-3298') (-4589')	Wolfcamp Penn Strawn Atoka Morrow LS Morrow Sd Barnett	8254' (-5032') 9135' (-5913') 9662' (-6440') 10,002' (-6780') 10,211' (-6989') 10,604' (-7382') 10,952' (-7730')
HIS	TORY:	5/75	Perf M w/600 plug ir	0 gals 7	10,921 - 7 ½ MS	- 10,629'. Set E acid. Tested ga	Baker model "D" pkr (as rate @ 500 MMCF	@ 10,550'. Acidize -GPD. Set blanking
		5/75	Perf V bbl. Fl	Volfcam low test	p 8332 ed.	– 8493'. Treate	ed w/500 gals acid &	1000 S.C.F. N2 per
		9/75	Wolfc	amp po	tential:	CAOF 1147 mc	of + 552 BOPD.	
		6/81	Squee	ezed Wo	olfcamp	perfs.		
		7/81	Perf a + 100	dditiona 0 SCF I	al Morro N2/bbl.	w zone 10,572 Turned to El Pa	– 10,919', acidize w aso @ 870 MCFGPD	/6000 gals 7 ½% acid
	RREN T ATUS:	TA M	orrow - (deplete	d			
	OPOSED ERATION:	Plug a	and Aba	Indon (v	workstri	ng to be furnish	ed by plugging comp	bany)
1.	Notify New Mexi (50 5) 887-6544.	ico Con	servatio	on Com	mission	in Artesia, NM	@ (505) 748-1283 8	BLM Carlsbad @
2.	RUPU. POH w/		ubing +	model '	'D" pacl	ker @ 10,557'.		
3. RU wireline. TIH w/CIBP & set <u>+</u> 10,525'. Cap w/35' cmt.								
4. Circ hole w/salt gel mud consisting of 10# brine w/25# gel per bbl.								
 RIH w/tbg, spot 25 sx cmt plug from 8320 – 8220' (100') inside 5 ½" casing across top of Wolfcamp. 								
6. RU casing jacks. Cut, pull & lay down 5 1/2" csg. TOC 6340' (temp. survey).								
7. RIH w/tbg, spot 100' cement plug across casing stub (min 50 sx).								
8. Spot 100' cement plug 2265 – 2365' across base 8 5/8" csg (min 40 sx).								
9.	Spot 100' cemei	nt plug :	318 – 4	18' acro	oss base	e 13 3/8" csg (n	nin 35 sx).	

10. Set 10 sx cement plug @ surface. Install dryhole marker & clean location.



	UNITED STATE DEPARTMI OF THE SUREAU OF LAND MAN	INTERIOR AGEMENT N.M. OII CONS. DIV	FORM APPROVED Budget Bureau No. 1004-0135 Expires: March 31, 1993
SUNDR	Y NOTICES AND REPO	DRTS ON VERILLS. 1st Street pen or reentar to a dif NM t88210-2 " for such proposals	
	SUBMIT IN TRIPLI	CATE	7. If Unit or CA, Agreement Designation
I. Type of Well Oil Gas Well Well Other			SCR188 8. Well Name and No.
2. Name of Operator MARALO, LLC			HANSON FEDERAL CON #2
3. Address and Telephone No. P. O. BOX 832, MIDLAND, TX			30-015-21489 10. Field and Poot, or Exploratory Area
4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T., R 660' FSL & 1650' FEL, SWSE,	L., M., or Survey Description) SEC. 28, T2OS, R27E		AVALON; MORROW 11. County or Parish, State EDDY, NM
12. CHECK APPROP	RIATE BOX(s) TO INDI	CATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPO	DRT, OR OTHER DATA
TYPE OF SUBMISSI	ON	TYPE OF ACTION	N
Notice of Intent		Abandonment Recompletion Plugging Back	Change of Plans New Construction Non-Routine Fracturing
Final Abandonment No	xice	Casing Repair Altering Casing XX Other P & A EXTENSION REQUEST	Water Shut-Off Conversion to Injection Dispose Water
13. Describe Proposed or Completed One rate	tions (Clearly state all pertinent details	and give pertinent dates including estimated date of tran	(Note: Report results of multiple completion on Well Completion or Recompletion Report and Log form)

give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths for all markers and zones pertinent to this work.)*

Due to last year's low gas prices, recompletion work has been delay; however, Maralo, LLC continues to monitor recent offset activity to evaluate production potential and requests an additional one year extension of the plug and abandon condition of approval.

TA approved 12 12

Signed brather Lager Tit REGULAT	RY ANALYST Date JANUARY 31, 2000
(This space for Federal or State office use) Approved by Conditions of approval, if any:	Analasia Printering Date 2/11/2020

fule 18 U.S.C. Section 1001, makes it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any faise, fictitious or fraudulent statements in representations as to any matter within us jurisdiction.

Do not use this form	BUREAU OF LAND	THE INTERIOR N.M. OH C	FORM APPROVED Budget Bureau No. 1004-0135 CJSP DIS. LOSVESJACHA and Serial No. 11 1072015-C 332 1 (199283) Upree or Tribe Name
Type of Well Oil Well Well Worl Worl Address and Telephone No.	SUBMIT IN 7		7. If Unit or CA, Agreement Designation SCR188 8. Well Name and No. HANSON FEDERAL CON #2 9. API Well No.
P. O. BOX 832, MIDLA 4 Location of Weil (Footage, 5 660' FSL & 1650' FEL	ND, TX 79702 Sec., T., R., M., or Survey Descriptio , SWSE, SEC. 28, T2OS, R	n) 27E	30-015-21489 10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory Area AVALON; MORROW 11. County or Parish, State EDDY, NM
12. CHECK AP	PROPRIATE BOX(s) TO	INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPO	DRT, OR OTHER DATA
TYPE OF SU	BMISSION	TYPE OF ACTION	
C Notice of Ini		Abandonment Recompletion Plugging Back Casing Repair Altering Casing Other P & A EXTENSION REQUEST	Change of Plans Change of Plans Construction Water Shut-Off Conversion to Injection Dispose Water (Note: Report results of multiple completion on Well Completion or Recompletion Report and Log form)

give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths for all markers and zones pertinent to this work.)*

Due to last year's low gas prices, recompletion work has been delay; however, Maralo, LLC continues to monitor recent offset activity to evaluate production potential and requests an additional one year extension of the plug and abandon condition of approval.

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\langle	
	APPROVED THE - MONTH PERIO Ending feb <u>1</u> 6 2681	PEB 1 8 2000
4. I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct Signed	Title REGULATORY ANALYST	Date JANUARY 31, 2000
Approved by Conditions of approval, if any:	Tide	Date
-	nowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the	United States any faise, licitions or frawholent state

500 EE 18 V 3 33